

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. County of Eureka)

 to-wit:
That Affiant was the husband of THELMA J. OLIVER, one of

W. G. OLIVER, being first duly sworn, deposes and says,

That Affiant was the husband of THELMA J. OLIVER, one of the Grantees in that certain Deed dated April 18, 1985, wherein Ronald Perry and Clarice Perry, husband and wife, were Grantors, and W. G. OLIVER and THELMA J. OLIVER, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, were Grantees, conveying those certain lots, pieces or parcels of real property situate in Diamond Valley, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Portion of Lot 7, Section 21, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B. & M. described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 7, Section 21, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B. & M., thence North 00° 25' 15" West, 602.46 feet, thence North 89° 16' 20" East, 262.09 feet, thence South 19° 02' 51" East, 634.59 feet along the West right-of-way line of State Route 278, thence South 89° 16' 09" West, 464.78 feet to the point of beginning and containing 5.026 acres more or less of Lot 7, Section 21, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.I. & M.

That said Deed was recorded on April 18, 1935, in Book 134, Pages 589-590, File No. 98710, in the Office of the Eureka County Recorder.

That the said THELMA J. OLIVER, one of the Grantees named in the aforesaid Deed, died in the City of Los Olivos, County of Santa Barbara, State of California, on June 22, 1986, and is the

BOOK | 48 PAGES 27

- 2 and last -

BBOK | 48 PAGE 528

		<u> </u>	_				1 L U1- L			7-			00-E		
	STATE FILL	WOWDE!	l Distri	1 10. 1444		STATE O	P GALIFORN	IIA .		ZA. DATE O	쌝봕씒	<u>El AND ES</u> MUNIOL BA	1116 CA10	20. HOUM	
DECEDENT PENSONAL DATA	THELMA			j,			OLIVER			June 22, 1986 2325					
			GE/Ellin-Cilt		S. SPANSIVINSPAIG		6. DATE OF BI			7. AGE		1 1644	P WEER	24 HOURS	
	female Co				음		July 25, 19		913	72,	, i	Į .			
	8. BUTHPLACE OF DECEDENT USTATE OF PORSIGN COUNTRY)		CEPENT VICTORY)	8. HAMB AND BATHPLACE OF						10. Buth NAME AND BRITISHES OF MOTHER					
	KS		1100 1100				Gers - MO			Effie Brooks - MO					
	TIA. CHUEN OF WHAT COUNTRY U.S.A.		HE IP DECARED WAS EV.			12 8000	i		arried	GREAM HERE	iam G Oliver				
	18. PRIMARI OCCUPAT		19 TIC	19 <u>DO TO 19</u>		17. 84	LD18A 9F 88LF-8M	INGLATE		16. Kuid OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS					
	House	wife		48			Self employed				Home making				
USUAL RESIDENCE	18A USUAL	RABIOLING	4 BEATE	-	TEL YOUNG	STE OF FOC	LOCATION 19EL				ISC. CITY ON TOWN				
	Zaca		h Fox	en Cyn Rd						LOS OLIVOS					
	19D. COUNTY					1				/ \					
	Santa									am G Oliver, Husband					
PLACE OF DEATH	SIA PLACE		м	1 -						Ranch P O Box 545					
	(NOME) 21C. STREET ADDRESS (STREET AND INVISED OR LOCATIONS						21D. CITY OR TOWN				livos, CA 93441				
	Zaca Ranch Foxen Cyn Rd						Los Olivos				\ \				
CAUSE OF	22 DEATH	WAS CA		4EMT4	A ONLY OF		ER LINE FOR A		<u>ः</u>	\neg		24 WAS	DEATH RE	PORTED	
	1		-W C	and i	5 res 0	<u>rofori</u>	tons arrest			min	APPROXI-		V6		
	CONDITIONS, IP ANT, 5:4 TO,			OR AS A CO	MBEQUENCE	or ,					INTERVAL BETWEEN	26. WAS	. 1	102MNOVE	
DEATH	THE MALEDIA			ne la s		car	accinoma -			MO ONSET NO					
	STATUIG THE		OUE 10,	DA AS A CONSEQUENCE OF						-	DEATH	l .	. 1	PERFORMENT.	
	22. Other Signapoint Condition - Conditioning To Death first NOT Secrete to Cause Green 27, was off									PATION PERFO	WEO 743 /		NO HIT	ше 22 оя	
	22. OTHER SIGNERCANT CONDITIONS—CONTINUATION TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSE GIVEN 27. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN TIEMS 22 OR 122 TIPS OF OPERATION DATE														
	20A CM	THE THE	AT DEATH J	CCURASU A	T Tel		SICIAII-pagen	MA ANO 0	SERSE OR TITLE	20C. DATE			wrs uc	-	
PHYSI- CIAN'S	STATED.											<u> 269</u>	<u>88 - </u>		
CERTIFICA-	LATTERHOED DECEDENT SINCE I LAST SAW DECEDENT ALVE											•			
HOIT	111/	14 8	3	6/4/9	86	Robe	rt Gotte	esma	n,MD Ra:	ilway /	Ave L	os O	livo	s, CA	
INJURY INFORMA-	28. APACUT	VCCARM	t, sviCiGE, 81G.	30.	PLACE OF IN	AKT	1	31. 101	MI AT WORK 3	CA. DATE OF MU	V91	N, DAT, T&	M 328.	HOLA	
											F				
TION	33. LOCATION (STREET AND INVESTOR LOCATION AND CITT OR TOWN) 34. DESCRIBE NOW INJURY OCCUPATED (EVENTS WHICH RESENTED IN MANAT)														
CORONER'S	S 32A, I CARRYT THAT DEATH OCCURAGE AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED FACE 38B, CORDINER—BONATURE AND DEGREE OR TITLE 38G, DATE MOREO														
ONLY	THE CAUSE	- STATE	AS REQUALS	0 01 LAW 1	HAVE HELD	AN IMPONIST.	PIORAGIESVIII		7						
34. DISPOS	TION 37.	DATE	MONTH, DAL, TE	WA 36 N	WE AND ADD	HESS OF CEM	para Cemetery			39. SHEALINER'S LICENSE HAMBER AND SIGNATURE					
cremat	ion 6	/23/	1986			Barbar	a. CA	4			not e				
	PURERAL CORE	per l		N AS SUCH		SE NO.	- LOCAL MEG	STRAR	CHIES)		114 ACCES H 23 1		AL REGISTRA	
Loper	Funera	1 CF	napel		1294	Ic.	LYNIAM	D.	11 GE	<u> </u>	1 30	E F.			
STATE REGISTRAI	. //	-		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow	7	\	N	N.,							
V5-11 (1-05)	/ /	-		The state of the s		_		- Table							
1	/:				W	. N	- N	•	\		•			. /:	
- /	-/-			:	7/4	- \		V	. N			. :	· : •.	\$*****	
[CORDED AT REQUEST OF						
											11.6 OLIVET				
				VALLATIV LI	IFALTU O	OADTHEN	1		કા	iii_148_		 			
1			BARBARA C							•		• •		·	
This is to certify that this is a true copy. of the certificate on file in this office. 86 SEP 17 P 2: 43															
V	\ \	V						• .	₹6	יַשָּׁבָּר ווָ		. 73			
	N	FEE	- Մ	المارا	18 86 🖰	/\	/	٠.							
PAID Lawrence Hart; M.D. Conficial Refunding Funcha County E.K. AEDALEAU										L RECOR	Y. HEVADA				
										tai i i il					
		No.		-		. U		•		, FILE HO.	104	79 <u>5</u>	: •		
• • • • • •	• • • • • •	770		1.00Ag	de la	1		٠.		⊤നം√	7.0	0		••••	